Resolutions to the Delegates of the 121st Annual State Convention of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus

RESOLUTION Number 15

WHEREAS: Brother Michael Kersanac has been an active member of the Knights of Columbus since his First-Degree exemplification in 2013, and serving on numerous committees, and

WHEREAS: Brother Michael Kersanac has also served as Grand Knight (Double Star both terms), Deputy Grand Knight, other elected Council positions and committees, and

WHEREAS: Brother Michael Kersanac is a member of the 4th Degree of the Knights of Columbus, and

WHEREAS: Brother Michael Kersanac has also served as District Deputy for four years, earning Star District his final year, and

WHEREAS: Brother Michael Kersanac is currently in his third year as State Evangelization and Faith Formation Director, and

THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED: That the Pere Le Due. Council# 1522 of Bay St. Louis, Mississippi proudly endorses and supports the candidacy of Brother Michael Kersanac for State Warden of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025/2026 Columbian Vear, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Pere Le Due. Council# 1522 of Bay St. Louis, Mississippi asks for and encourages the support of all councils in the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the candidacy of Brother Michael Kersanac for State Warden for the Mississippi Knights of Columbus for the 2025/2026 Columbian Year.

ADOPTED: 2/3/2025

John Mahoney

Worthy Grand Knight